Title
Friendly Beasts
Lumber Jills
Pirate Meets the Queen
Duchess and Guy
Julia Morgan Built a Castle
Great Stink
Corgi and the Queen
Florence Nightingale
Marcus Rashford
Queen Elizabeth

United Kingdom

Author
Chamberlain, Sarah
Davis, Alexandra
Faulkner, Matt
Furstinger, Nancy
Mannis, Celeste
Paeff, Colleen
Perry, Caroline
Vegara, Maria
Vegara, Maria
Vegara, Maria

What Do We Know About the Loch Ness Monster? Korte, Steve

Tower of London

Ghosts in Palaces

New Look at the Pilgrims
Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic
lllustrated Book of Myths

Battle Stations!

Killer Smog: London, England

Bog Mummies

Kids Around the World Celebrate
Strongheart Jack & the Beanstalk
Teeny-Tiny Woman

Barefoot Book of Giants, Ghosts and Goblins
Kate and the Beanstalk

Tattercoats

Mightier Than the Sword

Sir Gawain and the Loathly Lady
Saint George and the Dragon
English Folktales

English Fairy Tales

Sir Gawain and the Green Knight
Favorite Medieval Tales

Story of King Arthur and his Knights
Young Guinevere

Duffy and the Devil

My Life With the Chimpanzees

Von Finn, Denny
Owings, Lisa
Siegel, Beatrice
Muten, Burleigh
Philip, Neil
Shapiro, Stephen
Markovics, Joyce
Wilcox, Charlotte
Jones, Lynda
DeSpain, Pleasant
Galdone, Paul
Matthews, John
Osborne, Mary Pope
Steel, Flora
Yolen, Jane
Hastings, Selena
Hodges, Margaret
Keding, Dan
MaclLeod, Ann
Morpurgo, Michael
Osborne, Mary
Pyle, Howard

San Souci, Robert
Zemach, Harve
Goodall, Jane

You Wouldn't Want to be Sick in the 16th Century Senior, Kathryn

James Herriot's Treasury For Children
Christmas Crafts from Around the World
On Christmas Day in the Morning

Herriot, James
Sadler, Judy

You Wouldn't Want to Be a Shakespearean Actor Morley, Jacqueline
World's Most Glorious and Notorious Rulers and H O'Sullivan, Joanne

Ancient Civilizations

Skara Brae

Roman Britain and Londinium

Cut-Throat Celts

Where Is Stonehenge?

Stonehenge

Stonehenge

Ms. Frizzle's Adventures: Medieval Castle
United Kingdom

McManus, Lori
Owings, Lisa
Hubbard, Ben
Deary, Terry
Kelley, True
Peterson, Megan
Petrini, Catherine
Cole, Joanna
Blevins, Wiley

Call #
E Cham
E Davi
E Faul
E Furs
E Mann
E Paef
E Perr
E Vega
E Vega
E Vega
J 001.944
J 133.1
J 133.122
J 285
J 2911
J 291.13
J 355.7
J 363.739
J 393.3
J 394.26
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 398.2094
J 590.92
J610.9
J 636
J745.5
J 782.28
J792.9
J 929.7
J 930
J 936.1
J 936.104
J 936.2
J 936.2
J 936.2
J 936.2
J 940.1
J 941

5.6
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AR

3.5

5.6

3.7
3.2

7.6

5.5

4.2

3.6

5.2

9.4
5.6
4.9
6.1
5.7

5.1
5.6
3.9
5.6
6.7

3.6
4.7



United Kingdom

Title
Barmy British Empire
Blitzed Brits
Gorgeous Georgians
Slimy Stuarts
Terrible Tudors
Vile Victorians
Villainous Victorians
B is for Big Ben
United Kingdom
You Wouldn't Want to Be a Victorian Servant
You Wouldn't Want to Be a Victorian Mill Worker
Prince Harry and Meghan
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Kate Middleton
You Wouldn't Want to Be Mary, Queen of Scots
Scotland
England
Your Passport to England
England

You Wouldn't Want to Be a 19th Century Coal Mint

You Wouldn't Want to Sail in the Spanish Armada
Cultural Traditions in the United Kingdom
England

Smashing Saxons

Stormin' Normans

Where is the Tower of London?

Viking Britain and Jorvik

Wales

George vs. George

King Arthur

Who Was Winston Churchill?

Who Was Roald Dahl?

Who Was Princess Diana

Who Was Queen Elizabeth?

Who Is Queen Elizabeth Il

Who Was Henry VIII?

Shakespeare, Great English Playwright and Poet
Who Was William Shakespeare?

Who Was JRR Tolkien?

Who Was Queen Victoria

Crispin series

Paddington

Green Knowe series

Dark is Rising series

Famous Adventures of Jack

Castle in the Mist

Carnival Magic

Squire's Tale series

Stage Fright on a Summer Night

| Was a Rat

Author
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry

Call #
J 941
J 941
J 941
J 941
J 941
J 941
J 941

Edwards, Pamela Duncar J 941

Greig, Gemma
MacDonald, Fiona
Malam, John
Sherman, Jill
Tieck, Sarah

Van, R.L.
Custance, Petrice
MacDonald, Fiona
Spanier, Kristine
Dean, Jessica
Dickmann, Nancy
Finn, Allan
Malam, John
Malam, John
Peppas, Lynn
Simmons, Walter
Deary, Terry
Deary, Terry
Pascal, Janet
Hubbard, Ben
Colson, Mary
Schanzer, Rosalyn
Nardo, Don
Labrecque, Ellen
Kelley, True
Labrecque, Ellen
Eding, June
Stine, Megan
Labrecque, Ellen
Carew-Miller, Anna
Mannis, Celeste
Pollack, Pam
Gigliotti, Jim

Avi

Bond, Michael
Boston, L. M.
Cooper, Susan
Doherty, Berlie
Ephron, Amy
Ephron, Amy
Morris, Gerald
Osborne, Mary Pope
Pullman, Philip

J 941

J 941

J 941

J 941

J 941

J 941

J 941.086

J 941.1

J 941.1

J 942

J 942

J 942

J 942

J 942

J 942

J 942

J 942.01

J 942.02

J942.1

J942.8

J942.9

J973.3

J B Arthur

J B Churchill

J B Dahl

J B Diana

J B Elizabeth

J B Elizabeth ||

J B Henry VIII

J B Shakespeare

J B Shakespeare

J B Tolkien

J B Victoria

J Fantasy Avi Cris

J Fantasy Bond

J Fantasy Bost Gree
J Fantasy Coop Dark
J Fantasy Dohe

J Fantasy Ephr Cast 1
J Fantasy Ephr Cast 2
J Fantasy Morr Squi
J Fantasy Osbo 25
J Fantasy Pull
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AR

6.8
52
7.9
4.4

3.9

6.6

2.8
29
43
3.5
4.9
4.3
57
4.9

5.3

6.9
7.5
8.3
5.8
4.6

5.3
5.5
5.9

4.8
5.5
6.7

3.5
5.3

5.2
54
5.9

3.3
5.2



United Kingdom

Title Author
Haunting of Freddy Reiche, Dietlof
Harry Potter series Rowling, J.K.

Thea Stilton and the Secret of the Old Castle
Amulet of Samarkand

Ptolemy's Gate

Mary Poppins and Mary Poppins Comes Back
Silver Unicorns and Golden Birds

Wizard's Map

The Bagpiper's Ghost Yolen, Jane
Queen of the Sea Meconis, Dylan
Elizabeth I: The Life of England's Renaissance Qui Shone, Rob

Stilton, Geronimo
Stroud, Jonathan
Stroud, Jonathan
Travers, P. L.

Yolen, Jane

Richard the Lionheart West, David
King's Shadow Alder, Elizabeth
Kit's Wilderness Almond, David
Brave Emily Tripp, Valerie
Clue in the Castle Tower Buckey, Sarah
Escape from Home Avi

Beyond the Western Sea Avi

Little Lord Fauntleroy Burnett, Frances
King's Arrow Cadnum, Michael

Cushman, Karen
Cushman, Karen

Alchemy and Meggy Swann
Catherine, Called Birdy

Matilda Bone Cushman, Karen
Midwife's Apprentice Cushman, Karen
Hettie and the London Blitz Walsh, Jenni
How the Hangman Lost His Heart Grant, K. M.

Adam of the Road
Executioner's Daughter
Hidden Treasure of Glaston Jewett, Eleanore
Victoria, May Blossom of Britannia Kirwan, Anna
Susan Klimo, Kate
Elizabeth I, Red Rose of the House of Tudor Lasky, Kathryn

Vining, Elizabeth
Hardstaff, Jane

Nine Days a Queen Rinaldi, Anne
Redheaded Princess Rinaldi, Anne
Little House in the Highlands Wiley, Melissa
Beyond the Heather Hills Wiley, Melissa
House Called Awful End Ardagh, Philip

Secret of the Underground Room
Great Ghost Rescue

Bellairs, John
Ibbotson, Eva

Calder Game Balliett, Blue
Witchmaster's Key Dixon, Franklin
Diamond of Drury Lane Golding, Julia
Cat Among the Pigeons Golding, Julia
Canned Shearer, Alex
Tales Alive Milord, Susan
Continents, The: Puzzles for Learning World Geog Cheyney, Jeanne
Pup at the Palace Baglio, Ben
National Velvet Bagnold, Enid

Burnett, Frances
Byng, Georgia
Callaghan, Cindy

Secret Garden
Molly Moon's Incredible Book of Hypnotism
Lost in London

Williamson, Duncan

Call #

J Fantasy Reic Gold 4

J Fantasy Rowl Harr

J Fantasy Stil Thea 10

J Fantasy Stro Bart 3
J Fantasy Stro Bart 3
J Fantasy Trav

J Fantasy Will

J Fantasy Yole Tart 1
J Fantasy Yole Tart 3
J GN Meco

J GN Shon

J GN West

J History Alde

J History Almo

J History Amer Emil
J History Amer Sama
J History Avi Beyo 1
J History Avi Beyo 2
J History Burn

J History Cadn

J History Cush

J History Cush

J History Cush

J History Cush

J History Girl

J History Gran

J History Gray

J History Hard

J History Jewe

J History Kirw

J History Klim Dog 12
J History Lask

J History Rina

J History Rina

J History Wile Mart 1
J History Wile Mart 4
J Horror Arda Eddi 1
J Horror Bell

J Horror Ibbo

J Mystery Ball Chas 3
J Mystery Dixo 55

J Mystery Gold cat 1
J Mystery Gold Cat 2
J Mystery Shea

J Pro 398.2

J Pro 910

J Reality Bagl 30

J Reality Bagn

J Reality Burn

J Reality Byng 1

J Reality Call
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5.1

4.7

5.9

5.7
6.1/5.

4.7
4.4

4.7
4.6
6.6
3.7
49
4.8
4.7

8.1
7.6
5.6
6.4
5.7

6

6.3

7.2
6.2
5.6
5.5
4.5
5.2
5.5
5.6
6.3
5.8
5.8
5.8
5.1
5.6
5.1
4.2

4.9
5.5
6.3
5.5
4.2



Title
King of the Wind
Lily's in London?
Ballet Shoes
Dancing Shoes
Theater Shoes
Best Friends
Time Travelers
Time Thief
Tunnels series
Burning Queen
Dodsworth in London
Olive Morris
Princess Diana
Who Is Harry Styles
Daughter of the White Rose

United Kingdom

Author
Henry, Marguerite
Rue, Nancy
Streatfeild, Noel
Streatfeild, Noel
Streatfeild, Noel
Wilson, Jacqueline
Buckely, Linda
Buckley, Linda
Gordon, Roderick
Lasky, Kathryn
Egan, Tim
Vegara, Maria
Vegara, maria
Anderson, Kirsten
Zahler, Diane

Call #
J Reality Henr
J Reality Rue 13
J Reality Stre
J Reality Stre
J Reality Stre
J Reality Wils
J Sci-Fi Buck Gide 1
J Sci-Fi Buck Gide 2
J Sci-Fi Gord Tunn
J Sci-Fi Lask Tang 2
JR Egan
E Vega
E Vega
J B Styles
J History Zahl
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AR
54
4.9
5.7
5.7
5.8
4.5
6.3
6.8

7
4.8
25
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