

United Kingdom

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Friendly Beasts	Chamberlain, Sarah	E Cham	
Lumber Jills	Davis, Alexandra	E Davi	
Pirate Meets the Queen	Faulkner, Matt	E Faul	3.5
Duchess and Guy	Furstinger, Nancy	E Furs	
Julia Morgan Built a Castle	Mannis, Celeste	E Mann	5.6
Great Stink	Paeff, Colleen	E Paef	
Corgi and the Queen	Perry, Caroline	E Perr	
Florence Nightingale	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Marcus Rashford	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Queen Elizabeth	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
What Do We Know About the Loch Ness Monster?	Korte, Steve	J 001.944	
Tower of London	Von Finn, Denny	J 133.1	3.7
Ghosts in Palaces	Owings, Lisa	J 133.122	3.2
New Look at the Pilgrims	Siegel, Beatrice	J 285	
Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic	Muten, Burleigh	J 291.1	
Illustrated Book of Myths	Philip, Neil	J 291.13	
Battle Stations!	Shapiro, Stephen	J 355.7	7.6
Killer Smog: London, England	Markovics, Joyce	J 363.739	5.6
Bog Mummies	Wilcox, Charlotte	J 393.3	5.5
Kids Around the World Celebrate	Jones, Lynda	J 394.26	
Strongheart Jack & the Beanstalk	DeSpain, Pleasant	J 398.2	4.2
Teeny-Tiny Woman	Galdone, Paul	J 398.2	
Barefoot Book of Giants, Ghosts and Goblins	Matthews, John	J 398.2	
Kate and the Beanstalk	Osborne, Mary Pope	J 398.2	3.6
Tattercoats	Steel, Flora	J 398.2	
Mightier Than the Sword	Yolen, Jane	J 398.2	5
Sir Gawain and the Loathly Lady	Hastings, Selena	J 398.2094	
Saint George and the Dragon	Hodges, Margaret	J 398.2094	
English Folktales	Keding, Dan	J 398.2094	
English Fairy Tales	MacLeod, Ann	J 398.2094	
Sir Gawain and the Green Knight	Morpurgo, Michael	J 398.2094	5.2
Favorite Medieval Tales	Osborne, Mary	J 398.2094	6
Story of King Arthur and his Knights	Pyle, Howard	J 398.2094	9.4
Young Guinevere	San Souci, Robert	J 398.2094	5.6
Duffy and the Devil	Zemach, Harve	J 398.2094	4.9
My Life With the Chimpanzees	Goodall, Jane	J 590.92	6.1
You Wouldn't Want to be Sick in the 16th Century	Senior, Kathryn	J 610.9	5.7
James Herriot's Treasury For Children	Herriot, James	J 636	
Christmas Crafts from Around the World	Sadler, Judy	J 745.5	
On Christmas Day in the Morning		J 782.28	
You Wouldn't Want to Be a Shakespearean Actor	Morley, Jacqueline	J 792.9	5.1
World's Most Glorious and Notorious Rulers and H	O'Sullivan, Joanne	J 929.7	
Ancient Civilizations	McManus, Lori	J 930	5.6
Skara Brae	Owings, Lisa	J 936.1	3.9
Roman Britain and Londinium	Hubbard, Ben	J 936.104	
Cut-Throat Celts	Deary, Terry	J 936.2	
Where Is Stonehenge?	Kelley, True	J 936.2	5.6
Stonehenge	Peterson, Megan	J 936.2	
Stonehenge	Petrini, Catherine	J 936.2	6.7
Ms. Frizzle's Adventures: Medieval Castle	Cole, Joanna	J 940.1	3.6
United Kingdom	Blevins, Wiley	J 941	4.7

United Kingdom

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Barmy British Empire	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Blitzed Brits	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Gorgeous Georgians	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Slimy Stuarts	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Terrible Tudors	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Vile Victorians	Deary, Terry	J 941	
Villainous Victorians	Deary, Terry	J 941	
B is for Big Ben	Edwards, Pamela Duncar	J 941	6.8
United Kingdom	Greig, Gemma	J 941	5.2
You Wouldn't Want to Be a Victorian Servant	MacDonald, Fiona	J 941	7.9
You Wouldn't Want to Be a Victorian Mill Worker	Malam, John	J 941	4.4
Prince Harry and Meghan	Sherman, Jill	J 941	
United Kingdom	Tieck, Sarah	J 941	3.9
United Kingdom	Van, R.L.	J 941	
Kate Middleton	Custance, Petrice	J 941.086	6.6
You Wouldn't Want to Be Mary, Queen of Scots	MacDonald, Fiona	J 941.1	5
Scotland	Spanier, Kristine	J 941.1	2.8
England	Dean, Jessica	J 942	2.9
Your Passport to England	Dickmann, Nancy	J 942	4.3
England	Finn, Allan	J 942	3.5
You Wouldn't Want to Be a 19th Century Coal Miner	Malam, John	J 942	4.9
You Wouldn't Want to Sail in the Spanish Armada	Malam, John	J 942	4.3
Cultural Traditions in the United Kingdom	Peppas, Lynn	J 942	5.7
England	Simmons, Walter	J 942	4.9
Smashing Saxons	Deary, Terry	J 942.01	
Stormin' Normans	Deary, Terry	J 942.02	
Where is the Tower of London?	Pascal, Janet	J 942.1	5.3
Viking Britain and Jorvik	Hubbard, Ben	J 942.8	
Wales	Colson, Mary	J 942.9	6.9
George vs. George	Schanzer, Rosalyn	J 973.3	7.5
King Arthur	Nardo, Don	J B Arthur	8.3
Who Was Winston Churchill?	Labrecque, Ellen	J B Churchill	5.8
Who Was Roald Dahl?	Kelley, True	J B Dahl	4.6
Who Was Princess Diana	Labrecque, Ellen	J B Diana	6
Who Was Queen Elizabeth?	Eding, June	J B Elizabeth	5.3
Who Is Queen Elizabeth II	Stine, Megan	J B Elizabeth II	5.5
Who Was Henry VIII?	Labrecque, Ellen	J B Henry VIII	5.9
Shakespeare, Great English Playwright and Poet	Carew-Miller, Anna	J B Shakespeare	
Who Was William Shakespeare?	Mannis, Celeste	J B Shakespeare	4.8
Who Was JRR Tolkien?	Pollack, Pam	J B Tolkien	5.5
Who Was Queen Victoria	Gigliotti, Jim	J B Victoria	6.7
Crispin series	Avi	J Fantasy Avi Cris	
Paddington	Bond, Michael	J Fantasy Bond	3.5
Green Knowe series	Boston, L. M.	J Fantasy Bost Gree	5.3
Dark is Rising series	Cooper, Susan	J Fantasy Coop Dark	
Famous Adventures of Jack	Doherty, Berlie	J Fantasy Dohe	5.2
Castle in the Mist	Ephron, Amy	J Fantasy Ephr Cast 1	5.4
Carnival Magic	Ephron, Amy	J Fantasy Ephr Cast 2	5.9
Squire's Tale series	Morris, Gerald	J Fantasy Morr Squi	
Stage Fright on a Summer Night	Osborne, Mary Pope	J Fantasy Osbo 25	3.3
I Was a Rat	Pullman, Philip	J Fantasy Pull	5.2

United Kingdom

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Haunting of Freddy	Reiche, Dietlof	J Fantasy Reic Gold 4	5.1
Harry Potter series	Rowling, J.K.	J Fantasy Rowl Harr	
Thea Stilton and the Secret of the Old Castle	Stilton, Geronimo	J Fantasy Stil Thea 10	4.7
Amulet of Samarkand	Stroud, Jonathan	J Fantasy Stro Bart 3	5.9
Ptolemy's Gate	Stroud, Jonathan	J Fantasy Stro Bart 3	5.7
Mary Poppins and Mary Poppins Comes Back	Travers, P. L.	J Fantasy Trav	6.1/5.
Silver Unicorns and Golden Birds	Williamson, Duncan	J Fantasy Will	
Wizard's Map	Yolen, Jane	J Fantasy Yole Tart 1	4.7
The Bagpiper's Ghost	Yolen, Jane	J Fantasy Yole Tart 3	4.4
Queen of the Sea	Meconis, Dylan	J GN Meco	
Elizabeth I: The Life of England's Renaissance Queen	Shone, Rob	J GN Shon	4.7
Richard the Lionheart	West, David	J GN West	4.6
King's Shadow	Alder, Elizabeth	J History Alde	6.6
Kit's Wilderness	Almond, David	J History Almo	3.7
Brave Emily	Tripp, Valerie	J History Amer Emil	4.9
Clue in the Castle Tower	Buckey, Sarah	J History Amer Sama	4.8
Escape from Home	Avi	J History Avi Beyo 1	4.7
Beyond the Western Sea	Avi	J History Avi Beyo 2	
Little Lord Fauntleroy	Burnett, Frances	J History Burn	8.1
King's Arrow	Cadnum, Michael	J History Cadn	7.6
Alchemy and Meggy Swann	Cushman, Karen	J History Cush	5.6
Catherine, Called Birdy	Cushman, Karen	J History Cush	6.4
Matilda Bone	Cushman, Karen	J History Cush	5.7
Midwife's Apprentice	Cushman, Karen	J History Cush	6
Hettie and the London Blitz	Walsh, Jenni	J History Girl	
How the Hangman Lost His Heart	Grant, K. M.	J History Gran	6.3
Adam of the Road	Vining, Elizabeth	J History Gray	
Executioner's Daughter	Hardstaff, Jane	J History Hard	
Hidden Treasure of Glaston	Jewett, Eleanore	J History Jewe	7.2
Victoria, May Blossom of Britannia	Kirwan, Anna	J History Kirw	6.2
Susan	Klimo, Kate	J History Klim Dog 12	5.6
Elizabeth I, Red Rose of the House of Tudor	Lasky, Kathryn	J History Lask	5.5
Nine Days a Queen	Rinaldi, Anne	J History Rina	4.5
Redheaded Princess	Rinaldi, Anne	J History Rina	5.2
Little House in the Highlands	Wiley, Melissa	J History Wile Mart 1	5.5
Beyond the Heather Hills	Wiley, Melissa	J History Wile Mart 4	5.6
House Called Awful End	Ardagh, Philip	J Horror Arda Eddi 1	6.3
Secret of the Underground Room	Bellairs, John	J Horror Bell	5.8
Great Ghost Rescue	Ibbotson, Eva	J Horror Ibbo	5.8
Calder Game	Balliett, Blue	J Mystery Ball Chas 3	5.8
Witchmaster's Key	Dixon, Franklin	J Mystery Dixo 55	5.1
Diamond of Drury Lane	Golding, Julia	J Mystery Gold cat 1	5.6
Cat Among the Pigeons	Golding, Julia	J Mystery Gold Cat 2	5.1
Canned	Shearer, Alex	J Mystery Shea	4.2
Tales Alive	Milord, Susan	J Pro 398.2	
Continents, The: Puzzles for Learning World Geog	Cheyney, Jeanne	J Pro 910	
Pup at the Palace	Baglio, Ben	J Reality Bagl 30	4.9
National Velvet	Bagnold, Enid	J Reality Bagn	5.5
Secret Garden	Burnett, Frances	J Reality Burn	6.3
Molly Moon's Incredible Book of Hypnotism	Byng, Georgia	J Reality Byng 1	5.5
Lost in London	Callaghan, Cindy	J Reality Call	4.2

United Kingdom

12/16/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
King of the Wind	Henry, Marguerite	J Reality Henr	5.4
Lily's in London?	Rue, Nancy	J Reality Rue 13	4.9
Ballet Shoes	Streatfeild, Noel	J Reality Stre	5.7
Dancing Shoes	Streatfeild, Noel	J Reality Stre	5.7
Theater Shoes	Streatfeild, Noel	J Reality Stre	5.8
Best Friends	Wilson, Jacqueline	J Reality Wils	4.5
Time Travelers	Buckely, Linda	J Sci-Fi Buck Gide 1	6.3
Time Thief	Buckley, Linda	J Sci-Fi Buck Gide 2	6.8
Tunnels series	Gordon, Roderick	J Sci-Fi Gord Tunn	7
Burning Queen	Lasky, Kathryn	J Sci-Fi Lask Tang 2	4.8
Dodsworth in London	Egan, Tim	JR Egan	2.5
Olive Morris	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Princess Diana	Vegara, maria	E Vega	
Who Is Harry Styles	Anderson, Kirsten	J B Styles	
Daughter of the White Rose	Zahler, Diane	J History Zahl	

